

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

....Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

19.02.2020

ORDER

3(three) weeks' time is allowed to Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List on 27th March, 2020.

JUDGE

-Larson