

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

20.10.2020

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1&3.

The counsel for the petitioner submitted that he had filed a miscellaneous case being MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020. However, the said misc. application is not found on record.

Registry is to verify and list this case along with the said application on 21.10.2020.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong