

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.11.2020

Due to the reference on the sudden demise of Shri. Gyananda Hijam, Advocate and former Joint Secretary of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur and on the prayer made on behalf of the Bar Association, this case is adjourned for today.

List this case again on 23.11.2020.

Earlier interim order shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong