

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

22.01.2021

Heard Mr. N. Surendrajit, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned GA appearing for the respondent No. 1.

The counsel for the petitioner prayed for allowing him to take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondents No. 4 & 6 by way of dasti.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is to take steps for service of notice upon respondents No. 4 & 6 by way of dasti within 1 (one) week.

List these cases again on 05.02.2021.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong