

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

05.02.2021

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondent and Ms. Th. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents.

The counsel for the petitioner submitted that he may be given further time for taking up appropriate steps for service of notice upon the respondents.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 19.02.2021.

JUDGE

A.Surjit