

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 1054 of 2019 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020**

THOKCHOM SURAJ SINGH

.... PETITIONER/S

- VERSUS -

STATE OF MANIPUR AND 5 ORS

.... RESPONDENT/S

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.03.2021

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1 & 2, Ms. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5 and Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 6.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 6 prayed for granting one week's time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.6.

The counsel for the petitioner submitted that rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent no. 5 had already been filed, however, the said counter affidavit is not found on record.

Registry is to verify and list this case again on 19.04.2021.

In the meantime, parties may exchange their affidavits.

JUDGE