

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020
(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

19-04-2021

At the request of Shri N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list these matters on 18-5-2021 so as to enable him to file rejoinder in the matters.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Victoria