

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020
(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

09-08-2021

When these matters are taken up for consideration, Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA prays that the matters be listed after two weeks. Counters on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 & 6 are on record. It has been submitted by Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA appearing for the State respondents that the issue involved herein is covered by the decision rendered by this Court on 13-7-2017 in WP(C) No. 383 of 2016. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is granted time to examine it. List the matter on 23-09-2021.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE