

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 241 of 2021
MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020
(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

11-11-2021

List these matters before the appropriate Bench without me (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kh. Nobin Singh) on 16-11-2021 after an approval being obtained from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

JUDGE

Victoria