

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No.1054 of 2019
With
MC(WP(C)) No.185 of 2020
With
MC(WP(C)) No.241 of 2021
(Through video conference)**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

17.11.2021

[1] Since Mr.Niranjan Sanasam, learned GA represented that he has filed MC(WP(C)) No.241 of 2021 seeking to vacate the interim order in the writ petition.

[2] Anyhow, these matters are posted under the caption "Roster Bench Not Available" and therefore, this Court is not in a position to hear these matters. Anyhow, Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned GA for the applicant in MC(WP(C)) No.241 of 2021 seeks permission of this Court to mention before the Hon'ble Chief Justice. Therefore, Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned GA is permitted to mention before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for hearing before this Bench.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 22.11.2021.

JUDGE