

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019
(Through Video Conference)**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

With MC[W.P.(C)] No. 185 of 2020

With MC[W.P.(C)] No. 241 of 2020

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

22.11.2021

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the writ petitioner and applicant in MC[W.P.(C)] No. 185 of 2020; Ms. Th. Rebati, learned counsel for Respondent No.5 in W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019; and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State Respondents in W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019 and MC[W.P.(C)] No. 185 of 2020 and applicant in MC[W.P.(C)] No. 241 of 2020.

[2] Ms. Th. Rebati, learned counsel for Respondent No.5 in W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019 represented that no hard copy of the writ petition in W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019 has been served to her. Therefore, she requested this Court to issue direction to the learned counsel for the petitioner for furnishing the hard copy of the writ petition in W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019 to her.

[3] Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the writ petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019 represented that he will furnish the hard copy of the writ petition in W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019 to Ms. Th. Rebati, learned counsel for the Respondent No.5 in W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019 today itself.

[4] Therefore, post these matters on 29.11.2021 for disposal of the Misc.Case in MC[W.P.(C)] No. 241 of 2021.

JUDGE

- Larson