

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No.1054 of 2019
With
MC(W.P. (C)) No.185 of 2020
With
MC(W.P. (C)) No.241 of 2021**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 5 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

29.11.2021

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner, Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondents and Mr. K. Rabei, learned counsel appearing for the MPSC and Mr. Lokendro, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 and Ms.Th. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5.

The learned Government Advocate and Mr. K. Rabei, learned counsel pray for granting one week's time for filing their respective counter affidavit.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 06.12.2021.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE