

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 185 of 2020**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.12.2021

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA appearing for the State respondents, Mr. K. Rabei, learned counsel appearing for the MPSC and Ms. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5.

It is submitted at the bar that present writ petition can be posted for final hearing and for early disposal.

As prayed for, list these cases for final hearing on 20.01.2022. In the meantime, liberty is given to the parties to file their respective affidavits, if so advised.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong