

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.02.2022

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1 & 3, Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents No. 7 to 10, Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5 and Mr. K. Rabei, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2.

The counsel for the petitioner prayed for granting 10 (ten) days time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents No. 7 to 10. The learned counsel for the petitioner further submitted that he had already filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent No. 3 on 04.12.2021, however, the said rejoinder affidavit is not found on record.

Registry is directed to verify and list this case again on 02.03.2022 along with the said rejoinder affidavit.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counsel for the petitioner after the next date.

JUDGE