

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

09-03-2022

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondents and Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the private respondents.

List this case again on 14-03-2022 as fixed earlier by this court.

JUDGE

Devananda