

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

MC(WP(C)) No. 87 of 2022

Laitonjam Humeshwor Singh

... Applicants

Vs.

Thokchom Suraj Singh

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16-03-2022

As prayed for by the learned counsels appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 24-03-2022.

JUDGE

Devananda