

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

24.03.2022

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner made a prayer before this Court for allowing him to take necessary steps for impleadment of necessary parties who are likely to be affected if the present writ petition is allowed.

As prayed for, list this case again on 28-03-2022.

In the meantime, petitioner is directed to take necessary steps.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori