

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No.87 of 2022

Laitonjam Humeshwor Singh & 3 ors.

.... Applicants

- Versus –

Thokchom Suraj Singh & 6 ors.

.... Respondent/s

With

**MC(WP(C))No. 106 of 2022 with
WP(C)No.1054 of 2019**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

28.03.2022

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the applicants/petitioner and Mr. HS Paonam, learned Senior counsel for the respondents.

It has been submitted by Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the applicants/petitioner that the petitioner had filed another writ petition today assailing the proceeding of the DPC held on 26-10-2021 and made a prayer to take up this matter along with the said writ petition.

As prayed for, list these cases along with the said writ petition on 30-03-2022.

JUDGE

Dhakshori