

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

30.03.2022

In view of the order passed today in MC(WP(C)) No. 106 of 2022 registry is directed to take necessary steps for incorporating the name of Shri Kh. Henery Singh and Shri Khundrakpam Pathou Meitei as respondents No. 11 & 12 in the present writ petition.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents No. 11 & 12, returnable within three weeks.

Petitioner is directed to take steps for service of notice upon the said respondents by dasti within a period of one week.

List this case again on 26.04.2022.

JUDGE

Sapana