

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

ORDER

26.04.2022

[1] Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. H. Samarjit, learned counsel for State respondents and Mr. S. Lokendro Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No.4

[2] It is reported that the respondent No.4 has not filed counter affidavit and therefore, Mr. S. Lokendro Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.4 seeks time to file counter whereas for the newly impleaded respondent No.11 & 12, notice were served and affidavit of service of notice has been filed by the petitioner.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 13.05.2022. The respondent No.4 is directed to file counter affidavit without fail on that day.

[4] Registry is directed to print the name of the respondent No.11 & 12 in the cause list.

JUDGE

John Kom