

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13-05-2022

Heard Mr. N. Surendrajit, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for respondent Nos. 1 & 3; Mr. Kamminthang Khongsai, learned counsel for respondent No. 2; Mrs. Nandita, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 and Mr. L. Stevenson, learned counsel for respondent No. 5.

None appeared for the private respondents.

The counsel for the petitioner prayed for granting two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 30-05-2022.

In the meantime, parties may exchange their affidavits if so advised.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori