

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –  
State of Manipur

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**30.05.2022**

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1 & 3, Mr. Kamminthang Khongsai, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 and Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No. 6.

The counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner will be given liberty to file an application for amendment of the present writ petition.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 08.07.2022.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*

---