

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C)No. 1054 of 2019**

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –  
State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**  
**07.07.2022**

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents No. 1 & 3, Mr. Kamminthang Khongsai, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2, Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 4, Ms. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5 and Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 6 to 10.

In view of the order passed today in M.C.(W.P.(C))No. 184 of 2022, list this case again on 18.07.2022. In the meantime, petitioner is directed to file a recast petition.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*