

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02-08-2022

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the State respondent Nos. 1 & 3; Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for respondent No. 5; Mr. S. Lokendro, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 and Mr. Kamminthang Khongsai, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA submitted that he has received para-wise comment for filing counter affidavit to the recast petition filed by the petitioner accordingly, learned GA seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Neeraj Paonam, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 6-10 also seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed for, list this case again on 29-08-2022.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavits if so advised.

JUDGE