

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

20.10.2022

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner, Mr. A. Vashum, learned G.A. appeared for the State respondents, Mr. Suresh, learned counsel appeared for respondent No. 4, Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appeared for respondent Nos. 6 to 10 and Ms.Rebati, learned counsel appeared for respondent No. 5.

The counsel for the respondent No. 4, seeks 2 (two) weeks' time as last chance for filing reply to the recast petition as well as additional affidavit. This prayer is vehemently objected to by the counsel for the petitioner on the ground that enough time has already been granted to the respondents. Be that as it may, one last chance is given to the respondent No. 4 for filing necessary reply within 2 (two) weeks.

As prayed for, list this case again on 17.11.2022.

It is made clear that no further adjournment for filing reply will be granted after the next date.

JUDGE

joshua