

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No.1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

20.12.2022

- [1] Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. S. Niranjan, learned GA representing Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the State respondents; Mrs. Th.Babita, learned counsel, Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the private respondents.
- [2] When the matter came on 26.04.2022, this Court directed the Registry to print the name of the respondent Nos. 11 and 12 and therefore, matter was directed to be posted today.
- [3] When the matter is taken up today, the Court Master called the names of the respondents No. 11 and 12 in the open Court, none appeared on behalf of them. Therefore, they are set ex-parte.
- [4] Registry is directed to delete the names of the respondents No. 11 and 12 from the cause list.
- [5] The learned counsel for the respondent No.4 also seeks further time to file counter affidavit.

[6] Therefore, post this matter on 12.01.2023 for filing counter affidavit as last chance as first item.

[7] No further adjournment will be granted under any circumstances.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit