

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) NO. 1054 OF 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur

... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN

01.02.2023

[1] On the prayer of Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate
for the state respondents, post this matter on 07.02.2023.

JUDGE

Bidya