

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No.1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur and Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

14.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Th. Monish, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. N. Bipin, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the private respondents, Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the private respondents and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

[2] The learned counsels for the respondents represented that they are ready for argument whereas Mr. Th. Monish, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to argue the case.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 21.02.2023.

Ab. Surjit

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

