

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...*Respondent*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

15.09.2023

[1] Mr. Monish, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter may be listed on 20.09.2023 for hearing.

[2] Mrs. Monomala, learned G.A. for the State respondent; Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for respondent No. 6; Mr. Suresh Khomdram, learned counsel for respondent No. 4; and Ms. Bimola, learned counsel for respondent No. 5, have no objections.

[3] List on 20.09.2023 for hearing.

JUDGE

Indrajeet