

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur

... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

31.10.2023

Mr.Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that vide order dated 3.10.2023, petitioner has been promoted to the Post of Inspector of Police along with 69 others and his name is shown at Sl.No.65. The main grievance of the petitioner is that as his case was not considered in the DPC/Promotion made in the year 2019. The only relief left in the present writ petition is whether petitioner can be adjusted along with the private respondents w.e.f. 25.1.2019 as done in the case of private respondents.

On 4.10.2023, Mr.Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate sought some time for instruction regarding the vacancy position at the relevant time. Today, Mr.H.Samarjit, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State submits that he may be given some time to seek instruction in this regard.

Also present Mr.Lokendro, Ms.Rebati and Ms.Malemleima, learned counsel for the private respondents.

List this case on 23.11.2023.

No further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

Copy of this order be furnished to learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE