

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

25.04.2024

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner; Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel; Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel and Mr. RK Umakanta, learned GA, appears on behalf of the respondents.

At request of Mr. RK Umakanta, learned GA, appearing on behalf of the State of Manipur and not opposed by the other side, the hearing of the writ petition is adjourned.

At his request, list on 16.05.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil