

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

20.12.2024

Adjournment slip has been submitted.

List this matter on 31.01.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep