

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

Vrs.

State of Manipur

...Petitioner/s

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

07.05.2025

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that without disturbing the promotion of the private respondents, the present petition can be disposed of, if the official respondents are willing and agreeable to consider the case of the petitioner for his promotion in the out of turn promotion quota as provided under the relevant rules.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the official respondents seeks two weeks' time for getting written instruction from the authorities.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list this case again on 27-05-2025.

A copy of this order be furnished to the learned GA through his WhatsApp/e-mail for doing the needful.

JUDGE

Dhaqeshori