

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

27-05-2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the State respondents submitted that the instruction sought for from the authorities in terms of the earlier order passed by this court is yet to be received. The learned GA, accordingly, submits that as requested by the authorities, another one week's time for furnishing the necessary instruction is required.

In view of the submission made by the learned GA, list this case again on 12-06-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda