

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

10-07-2025

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner; Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared for the official respondents, Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel, Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel and Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appeared for the private respondents.

It has been submitted at the bar that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be heard finally on merit.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case for final hearing on 17-07-2025 for final disposal

JUDGE

Devananda