

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

Petitioner /s

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent /s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

10.09.2025

When the matter is taken up today, Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel; Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A.; Ms. Th. Babita, learned counsel; and Mr. Sushruta, learned counsel, appearing for the respondents, seek 1(one) week further time for filing their respective written arguments.

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case for final hearing on 25.09.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet