

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

2.6.2026

Present Mr.N.Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr.S.Neerajnan, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, Mr.Deepak, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.I.Bimola, learned counsel for the MPSC/respondent No.2, Ms.Th.Babita, learned counsel for respondent No.4 and Ms.Kh.Maria, learned counsel for respondent No.5. None appears on behalf of other respondents.

List this case on 17.7.2026 for hearing.

JUDGE

Priyojit