

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1054 of 2019

Thokchom Suraj Singh

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur

...***Respondent/s***

With

WP(C) No. 574 of 2019

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.08.2026

Mr. Monish Anand, learned counsel representing the advocate on record for the petitioner seeks for a short accommodation citing personal difficulty on the part of the conducting counsel.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA; Mrs. Th. Babita, learned counsel; Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel and Mrs. I. Bimola, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case again on 15-10-2026.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori